# 503381555 07/07/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3428177

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| PHYSIO-CONTROL, INC | 07/02/2015     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | WEST AFFUM HOLDINGS CORP.  |  |
|-------------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | P.O. BOX 309; UGLAND HOUSE |  |
| Internal Address: | DEPT. LEGAL / PATENTS      |  |
| City:             | GRAND CAYMAN               |  |
| State/Country:    | CAYMAN ISLANDS             |  |
| Postal Code:      | KY1-1104                   |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 14529082 |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** docketing@kavounas-ip.com

Correspondent Name: KAVOUNAS PATENT LAW OFFICE, PLLC

**Address Line 1:** 15600 NE 8TH ST # B1-255

Address Line 2: DOCKETING

Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98008

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | C3256_1_HOP2              |  |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | GREGORY T. KAVOUNAS       |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /GregoryT.Kavounas#37862/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 07/07/2015                |  |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=C3256\_1\_HOP2\_Asnmnt#page1.tif source=C3256\_1\_HOP2\_Asnmnt#page2.tif

PATENT 503381555 REEL: 036011 FRAME: 0875

### ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Acting via its duly authorized representative. Assignor hereby declares that:

Assignor's name and mailing address, and the name of Assignor's duly authorized representative are as identified below. Assignor's duly authorized representative is empowered to act on this application.

| the attached application,                                  | or      |           |                  |  |  |
|--|---------|-----------|------------------|--|--|
| United States application                                  |         |           |                  |  |  |
| having number: 14  | 529.082 | filed on: | October 30, 2014 |  |  |
| United States application or PCT international application |         |           |                  |  |  |
| having number:   | *       | filed on: |                  |  |  |
| United States application or PCT international application |         |           |                  |  |  |
| having number:   |         | filed on: |                  |  |  |
| United States application or PCT international application |         |           |                  |  |  |
| having number:   |         | filed on: |                  |  |  |

, and which has a Title of: WEARABLE CARDIAC DEFIBRILLATOR SYSTEM EMITTING CPR PROMPTS

The Assignor is an owner of this Application by assignment of at least one of the inventors in the Application, as evidenced by at least an employment agreement of the inventor.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers, and as appropriate confirms that Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred to:

Assignee: West Affum Holdings Corp.

Address: P.O. Box 309

Ugland House

Grand Cayman, KY1-1104, Cayman Islands

Assignor's full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, related priority applications & right to claim priority to the same, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including the right to act as the Applicant without Assignor for prosecuting such rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and any and all claims for any infringement thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT (ATT, DO. NO. C3256.1)

į.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that its right, title and interest in what is assigned by this document is free and clear of any liens and encumbrances, that it has full right to assign all of its interests therein, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement or other instrument in conflict herewith.

In the event that the patent application filing date and/or serial number becomes known after this document is executed. Assignor hereby authorizes, requests & grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to insert above any identifying information including but not limited to checking "the attached application", and entering the filing date and/or application number after such information becomes known, and to record this document after such information is added.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as owner of the Patents and Trademarks, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and to issue any and all letters patent of the United States thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by its duly authorized representative.

ASSIGNOR:

RECORDED: 07/07/2015

Physio-Control Inc. 11811 Willows Road NE Redmond WA 98052

ASSIGNOR'S DULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE:

Ms. Traci S. Umberger, VP General Counsel, and Corporate Secretary.

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT (ATT. DO. NO. C3256.1)

3

Date: 07/01/2015